
Public Relations Division Leadership, 2015-2016 
 
Division Head 
Tiffany Gallicano 
University of Oregon 
derville@uoregon.edu 
 
Division Vice Head and Programming Chair 
Emily Kinsky 
West Texas A&M University 
ekinsky@wtamu.edu 
 
Vice Head Elect 
Richard Waters 
University of San Francisco 
rdwaters@usfca.edu 
 
Immediate Past Head 
Denise Bortree 
Penn State University 
dsb177@psu.edu 
 
Past Heads Council Chair 
Susan Grantham 
University of Hartford 
grantham@hartford.edu 
 
Secretary 
Hongmei Shen 
San Diego State University  
hshen@mail.sdsu.edu   
 
Journal of Public Relations Research Editor 
Bey-Ling Sha 
San Diego State University  
bsha@mail.sdsu.edu   
 
Journal of Public Relations Education Editor  
Chuck Lubbers 
University of South Dakota  
clubbers@usd.edu  
 
Journal of Public Relations Education Associate Editor  
Emily Kinsky 
West Texas A&M University 
ekinsky@wtamu.edu 



 
Journal of Public Relations Education Website Manager 
Robert French 
Auburn University 
Frencro@auburn.edu 
 
Research Chairs 
Chair: Weiwu Zhang 
Texas Tech University 
weiwu.zhang@ttu.edu  
 
Vice chair: Lan Ni 
University of Houston 
lni@uh.edu  
 
Graduate Student Paper Competition Chairs and Teaching Chairs  
Chair: Giselle Auger 
Duquesne University  
augerg@duq.edu   
 
Vice chair: Lucinda Austin 
Elon University 
laustin@elon.edu 
 
Committee member: Katie Place 
Quinnipiac University 
Katie.Place@quinnipiac.edu 
 
Doug Newsom Award Committee 
Chair: To be determined 
 
Vice chair: Natalie Tindall 
Georgia State University 
ntindall@gsu.edu 
 
Committee member: Chuck Lubbers  
University of South Dakota  
clubbers@usd.edu  
 
Judy VanSlyke Turk 
Virginia Commonwealth University 
jvturk@vcu.edu 
 
Professional Freedom & Responsibility Committee 
Chair: Nathan Gilkerson  
Marquette University 



nathan.gilkerson@marquette.edu 
 
Vice chair: Brooke Weberling McKeever  
University of South Carolina 
brookew@mailbox.sc.edu 
 
Committee:  
Yi Luo 
Montclair State University  
luoy@mail.montclair.edu 
 
Hyejoon Rim  
University of Minnesota 
hrim@umn.edu 
 
Rebecca Swenson 
University of Minnesota 
boli0028@umn.edu 
 
Chris Wilson 
Brigham Young University 
chriswilson@byu.edu 
 
Inez Kaiser Graduate Student of Color Award Committee  
Chair: Rowena L. Briones  
Virginia Commonwealth University  
rlbriones@vcu.edu  
 
Vice chair: Candace Parrish 
Virginia Commonwealth University  
Parrishcp2@vcu.edu 
 
Committee:  
David Radanovich 
High Point University  
dradanov@highpoint.edu 
 
Matt Ragas 
DePaul University  
mragas@depaul.edu 
 
Membership Committee  
Chair: Brigitta Brunner 
Auburn University  
brunnbr@auburn.edu   
 

mailto:boli0028@umn.edu


Vice chair: Hua Jiang 
Syracuse University  
hjiang07@syr.edu 
 
Committee: 
Melissa Adams 
North Carolina State University 
mbadams4@ncsu.edu 
 
Melanie Formentin 
Towson University 
mformentin@towson.edu 
 
Susanne A. Roschwalb Grant for International Study and Research Committee 
Chair: Brian Smith 
Purdue University 
smit856@purdue.edu   
 
Vice chair: Eyun-Jung Ki  
University of Alabama  
ki@apr.ua.edu   
 
Committee: 
Ron Anderson 
University of Texas at Austin 
rba@austin.utexas.edu 
 
Peta Long 
Syracuse University 
pclong@syr.edu 
 
Stephanie Madden 
University of Maryland 
stephanie.l.madden@gmail.com 
 
Juan Meng 
University of Georgia 
jmeng@uga.edu 
 
Ashli Stokes 
UNC Charlotte 
aqstokes@uncc.edu 
 
Communications 
Chair: Karen Freberg 
University of Louisville 



Karen.freberg@louisville.edu  
 
Committee: 
Lauren Auverset 
University of Alabama 
laauverset@crimson.ua.edu 
 
Yan Jin 
University of Georgia 
yanjin@uga.edu 
 
Patrick Merle 
Florida State University 
Patrick.Merle@cci.fsu.edu 
 
Ai Zhang 
Stockton University 
ai.zhang@stockton.edu 
 
Listserv Manager 
Denise Bortree 
Penn State University 
dsb177@psu.edu 
 
PR Update Newsletter  
Editor: Dustin Supa 
Boston University  
supa@bu.edu   
 
Contributors:  
 
Cary Greenwood 
Middle Tennessee State University 
Cary.Greenwood@mtsu.edu 
 
Dean Mundy  
University of Oregon 
dmundy@uoregon.edu 
 
Leysan Khakimova Storie 
Zayed University 
leisank@gmail.com 
 
Yuan Wang 
University of Alabama 
yuanwang0401@gmail.com 

mailto:dmundy@uoregon.edu


 
Social Media Committee 
Chair: Geah Pressgrove 
West Virginia University 
Geah.pressgrove@mail.wvu.edu 
 
Vice chair: Diana Sisson 
Auburn University 
dcs0016@auburn.edu 
 
Alan Abitbol 
Texas Tech University 
alan.abitbol@ttu.edu 
 
Pamela Brubaker 
Brigham Young University   
pamela_brubaker@byu.edu    
 
Melissa Janoske (also social media team’s website liaison) 
University of Memphis 
melissa.janoske@memphis.edu 
 
Matt Kushin 
Shepherd University 
mkushin@shepherd.edu 
 
Nicole Lee 
Texas Tech University 
nicole.lee@ttu.edu 
 
Kelly Vibber 
University of Dayton 
Kvibber1@udayton.edu 
 
Website Committee  
Chair: Kathleen Stansberry  
Cleveland State University 
katiestansberry@gmail.com 
 
Committee: 
Melissa Janoske (social media team liaison) 
University of Memphis 
melissa.janoske@memphis.edu 
 
Jeffrey S. Morosoff 
Hofstra University 
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Jeffrey.Morosoff@hofstra.edu  
 
Graduate Student Liaison Committee 
Chair: Holly Ott 
Penn State University 
hko104@psu.edu 
 
Vice chair: Tiffany Schweickart 
University of Florida 
tschweickart@ufl.edu 
 
Teri Del Rosso 
University of Oregon 
tdelross@uoregon.edu 
 
Lindsey DiTirro 
Purdue University 
lditirro@purdue.edu 
 
Mildrid (Mimi) Wiggins Perreault 
University of Missouri 
mfwperreault@gmail.com 
 
BaoBao Song 
University of Florida 
baobaos@ufl.edu 
 
Hao Xu 
University of Minnesota 
Xuxx0808@umn.edu 
 
Yuan Wang 
University of Alabama 
Ywang176@crimson.ua.edu 
 
Tianduo (Tina) Zhang 
University of Florida 
zhangtianduo@ufl.edu 
 
Yue Zheng 
University of South Carolina 
Zheng36@email.sc.edu 
 
Professional Liaison Committee 
Co-chair: Karen Freberg 
University of Louisville 

mailto:Xuxx0808@umn.edu


 Karen.freberg@louisville.edu  
 
Co-chair: Dustin Supa 
Boston University  
supa@bu.edu   
 
Committee: 
Arunima Krishna 
Purdue University 
krishn20@purdue.edu 
 
Laura Lemon 
University of Tennessee 
llemon1@vols.utk.edu 
 
Social Event Committee   
Chair: Julia Fraustino  
West Virginia University 
jdfraustino@mail.wvu.edu 
 
Vice chair: Amanda Kennedy  
University of Maryland 
akenned4@umd.edu 
 
Committee: 
Brooke Fowler 
University of Maryland 
bmfowler28@gmail.com 
 
Nell Huang Horowitz 
California State Polytechnic University, Pomona 
nhorowitz@cpp.edu 
 
Holly Ott 
Penn State University 
hko104@psu.edu 
 
PRSA Educators Academy Liaisons 
Co-chair: Michele Ewing  
Kent State University  
meewing@kent.edu  
 
Co-chair: Marlene Neill 
Baylor University 
Marlene_Neill@baylor.edu  
 

mailto:jdfraustino@mail.wvu.edu


Commission for Public Relations Education Liaisons 
Emily Kinsky 
West Texas A&M University 
ekinsky@wtamu.edu 
 
Ken Plowman 
Bringham Young University 
Kenneth_Plowman@byu.edu 
 
Hongmei Shen 
San Diego State University  
hshen@mail.sdsu.edu   
 
Natalie Tindall 
Georgia State University  
ntindall@gsu.edu   
 

mailto:ntindall@gsu.edu

